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Miami-Dade County 
COVID-19 Testing 
Synopsis

The total number of PCR confirmed 
cases decreased to 3,985 in week 07 
from 20,433 in the previous week. 

On the average, there was a decrease 
of approximately 2,350 reported cases 
every day compared to the previous 
week daily cases. Additionally, there 
were 354 probable cases with a 
positive antigen test. 

From the PCR confirmed cases, 
median age was 41 years old. In the 
previous week the median age was 
38 years old. The age among the 
reported cases ranged from 0 to 99 
years old.  

Breakdown of the reported cases 
showed that 14.7% were children 
aged 5-17 (12.4% in the previous 
week), 21.2% were young adults 
aged 18-34 years (27.9% in the 
previous week).   

Reported by the    Florida Department of Health



Florida 
Department of 
Health Data

The following slides contain data from the 
Florida Department of Health (FDOH). This 
data is issued on a weekly basis and will 
continue to be included in the Daily 
Dashboard until it is replaced with the 
latest FDOH update.



Cumulative Number 
of Individuals 
Vaccinated and New 
Cases of COVID-19 
in Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly COVID-19 
Case Count
for Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly COVID-19 
Case Count
for Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly COVID- 19 
Case Count for 
Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly Number of 
Individuals 
Vaccinated for 
COVID-19 by 
Groups for Florida



Miami-Dade County 
COVID-19 Vaccine 
Status by Age Group



Cumulative and 
Weekly Numbers 
of Deaths in 
Florida



*The daily number of deaths as reported by the Florida Department of Health in Miami Dade

Cumulative FDOH Deaths - 14 Days
Data from February 05, 2022 to February 18, 2022

Miami-Dade County Covid-19 Daily Deaths (Last 14 Days)
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The following slides are from the Centers 
for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC). The data is updated on a daily 
basis. 

CDC Daily COVID 
Data Tracker

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view













This order requires all hospitals within Miami-Dade 
County to report on a daily basis a set of data 
including available beds, ventilators, COVID-19 cases, 
and COVID-19 patients.

Miami-Dade County 
Hospitals Census 
Report per County 
Emergency Order No. 
03-21



Miami-Dade County Daily Covid-19 Hospital Report
Category
 

02/09/2022
 

02/10/2022
 

02/11/2022
 

02/12/2022
 

02/13/2022
 

02/14/2022
 

02/15/2022
 

02/16/2022
 

02/17/2022
 

02/18/2022
 

02/19/2022
 

02/20/2022
 

02/21/2022
 

02/22/2022
 

Beds
Acute Care Beds

Beds that may be converted to Acute Care Beds

ICU Beds

Beds that may be converted to ICU Beds

Available Acute Care Beds

Available ICU Beds

Ventilators
Ventilators Hospital Inventory

Ventilators In Use

COVID-19 Cases
COVID Patients on Ventilators

COVID Patients in ICU Beds

COVID Patients in Non-ICU Beds

COVID Patients in ICU / Non-ICU Beds

COVID-19 Patients
New COVID Patients

COVID Patients Vaccinated

COVID Patients Vaccinated with Booster

COVID Patients Not Vaccinated

COVID Patients Hospital Onset

COVID Patients Discharged

 
4406

527

821

227

288

125

 
1396

483

 
84

108

346

454

 
58

24

7

34

 
4053

552

779

225

315

128

 
1296

431

 
60

81

301

382

 
56

12

4

44

 
3996

566

741

212

225

83

 
1265

438

 
46

63

253

316

 
35

8

3

27

 
3109

475

542

212

226

88

 
727

226

 
21

37

152

189

 
29

8

6

21

 
4284

760

814

265

408

143

 
1416

495

 
70

88

302

390

 
36

9

2

27

 
4319

584

820

264

362

142

 
1394

487

 
64

82

278

360

 
49

22

7

27

 
3985

548

750

262

297

96

 
1341

464

 
61

79

248

327

 
43

11

1

32

 
4499

798

853

270

383

124

 
1443

509

 
64

88

222

310

 
40

16

5

24

 
4249

753

822

242

350

139

 
1449

505

 
57

77

212

289

 
40

8

4

32

 
3625

520

767

215

263

132

 
1232

434

 
43

55

176

231

 
37

7

2

30

 
3789

545

790

187

319

130

 
1312

441

 
84

56

170

226

 
33

11

5

22

 
4352

728

866

238

321

155

 
1431

499

 
57

67

208

275

 
34

9

2

25

 
4306

689

826

205

337

156

 
1250

416

 
35

53

146

199

 
28

10

2

18

 
4219

559

795

198

361

153

 
1310

437

 
36

53

140

193

 
26

6

1

20

24

100

23

64

21

72

8

35

23

37

20

55

17

58

20

66

20

45

16

42

17

58

20

23

15

35

17

44

Date

14

 2/9/2022 - 2/22/2022

Last  Days 

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 03-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited. 

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.

Data from February 09, 2022 to February 22, 2022
COVID-19 Hospital Report - 14 Days

(Data verified as of February 23, 2022 at 12:00pm)



Miami-Dade County New Patients Daily Covid-19 Demographics Report
Category 02/09/2022

 
02/10/2022
 

02/11/2022
 

02/12/2022
 

02/13/2022
 

02/14/2022
 

02/15/2022
 

02/16/2022
 

02/17/2022
 

02/18/2022
 

02/19/2022
 

02/20/2022
 

02/21/2022
 

02/22/2022
 

All Ages

0-4

5-11

< 12

12-19

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-64

65-88

89+

Total

All Genders

Female

Male

Unknown

Total

White

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Black

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Other

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Unknown

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

All Races

Total

 
1

1

2

4

5

4

3

7

5

23

5

58

 
28

29

1

58

 
32

 
6

2

8

4

4

2

10

4

5

19

0

56

 
26

26

4

56

 
25

 
2

0

2

0

3

4

1

8

1

14

2

35

 
23

9

3

35

 
15

 
2

0

2

0

1

4

1

1

7

9

4

29

 
13

15

1

29

 
15

 
2

0

2

1

4

1

3

4

3

14

4

36

 
14

21

1

36

 
20

 
2

0

2

1

4

3

4

9

5

21

0

49

 
21

27

1

49

 
17

 
4

0

4

1

2

3

3

10

2

14

4

43

 
16

23

4

43

 
19

 
6

0

6

0

2

4

4

5

3

13

3

40

 
25

13

2

40

 
23

 
2

1

3

1

4

3

5

2

3

16

3

40

 
20

19

1

40

 
15

 
1

1

2

0

1

2

4

5

0

23

0

37

 
16

20

1

37

 
22

 
3

0

3

0

4

4

5

1

5

10

1

33

 
20

10

3

33

 
10

 
2

0

2

1

1

2

2

4

1

20

1

34

 
20

13

1

34

 
18

 
3

0

3

0

1

3

2

5

2

11

1

28

 
13

12

3

28

 
14

 
5

0

5

0

3

2

0

6

0

8

2

26

 
10

12

4

26

 
8

10

5

47

 
0

5

2

7

 
1

0

0

1

 
1

1

1

3

 
58

6

5

36

 
1

11

0

12

 
0

1

2

3

 
0

1

4

5

 
56

4

1

20

 
4

7

0

11

 
1

0

0

1

 
0

0

3

3

 
35

6

3

24

 
0

2

0

2

 
1

0

1

2

 
0

0

1

1

 
29

2

2

24

 
0

10

0

10

 
0

0

0

0

 
0

0

2

2

 
36

7

9

33

 
3

9

0

12

 
0

2

0

2

 
0

0

2

2

 
49

7

0

26

 
0

10

0

10

 
1

1

1

3

 
0

0

4

4

 
43

3

4

30

 
0

6

2

8

 
0

0

0

0

 
0

0

2

2

 
40

6

1

22

 
1

10

2

13

 
0

1

2

3

 
0

1

1

2

 
40

6

2

30

 
1

5

0

6

 
0

0

0

0

 
0

0

1

1

 
37

6

3

19

 
4

6

1

11

 
0

0

0

0

 
0

0

3

3

 
33

6

4

28

 
2

2

0

4

 
0

0

1

1

 
0

0

1

1

 
34

4

3

21

 
0

3

1

4

 
0

0

0

0

 
0

0

3

3

 
28

3

3

14

 
1

7

0

8

 
0

0

0

0

 
0

0

4

4

 
26



*This data has been collected and 

compiled based on Emergency 
Order 03-21, as of the time 

noted. The information is submitted 
by the respective facilities and has 

not been audited. 

** As certain data points are 
clarified, information reported for 

prior periods may change.

Date

14

 2/9/2022 - 2/22/2022

Last  Days Data from February 09, 2022 to February 22, 2022
COVID-19 Demographics Report - 14 Days

(Data verified as of February 23, 2022 at 12:00pm)



Date Hospital Acute
Care
Beds

ICU
Beds

Beds that
may be

converted
to ICU beds

Beds that may
be converted
to Acute Care

Beds

Available
Acute
Beds

Available
ICU

Beds

Ventilators
Hospital
Inventory

Ventilators
In Use

COVID
Patients on
Ventilators

COVID
Patients in
ICU Beds

COVID
Patients in
Non-ICU

Beds

COVID
Patients in
ICU / Non-
ICU Beds

New
COVID
Patients

COVID
Patients

Vaccinated

COVID
Patients

Vaccinated
with Booster

COVID
Patients

Not
Vaccinated

COVID
Patients
Hospital
Onset

COVID
Patients

Discharged

02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022
02/22/2022

Baptist Hospital
Coral Gables Hospital
Doctors Hospital
Douglas Gardens Hospital
Homestead Hospital
Jackson Memorial Hospital (JMH)
Jackson North Memorial Hospital
Jackson South Memorial Hospital
Jackson West Memorial Hospital
Larkin Palm Springs
Larkin South Miami
Mercy Hospital (HCA Hospitals)
Mount Sinai Medical Center
Nicklaus Children's Hospital
North Shore Medical Center
Palmetto General Hospital
South Miami Hospital
St. Catherine's Rehabilitation Hospital
St. Catherine's West Rehabilitation Hospital
University of Miami Health System (UTower)

763
90

134
0

124
485
169
136

40
63
86

363
342
113
279

0
436

6
20

402

88
12
18
0

16
192

24
42
5
9
8

31
109

71
42
0

28
0
0

77

70
4

18
0

18
0
0
0
0
5
6
9
0
8
8
0

34
0
0
0

82
8
9
0

50
75
20
20
42
20
12
0

58
8

47
0

77
0
0
0

35
0

54
0
4

33
43
0
0

60
21
0

45
6
0
0
4
0
0
0

0
4
9
0
4

50
3
1
0
5
5
0

66
4
0
0
1
0
0
0

99
16
21
0

41
404
134

71
13
16
9

18
65

105
0

22
40
0
0

197

30
0
0
0
6

139
50
32
0
1
1
8

20
23
0

15
6
0
0

104
02/22/2022
02/22/2022

West Gables Rehabilitation Hospital
West Kendall Baptist Hospital

60
108

0
23

0
18

0
31

55
1

0
1

0
39

0
2

5
0
0
0
3

10
9
3
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1

5
1
0
0
3

16
10
7
0
1
0
3
0
0
1
2
1
0
0
2

17
4
5
0
8

19
14
8
1
4
1
1
8
1
8
8
7
0
1

17

22
5
5
0

11
35
24
15
1
5
1
4
8
1
9

10
8
0
1

19

2
1
0
0
0
3
1
2
0
0
0
1
3
0
4
1
2
0
0
4

1
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0

1
1
0
0
0
1
1
2
0
0
0
1
2
0
4
1
1
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0
7
2
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
6

6
3
1
0
4
6
5
1
2
0
1
0
3
0
2
1
2
0
0
4

0
1

0
1

0
8

0
9

0
2

0
0

0
0

0
2

0
0

0
3

Total   4219 795 198 559 361 153 1310 437 36 53 140 193 26 6 1 20 17 44

Hospital

All 

Date

Yesterday 
February 22, 2022 verified as of February 23, 2022 at 12:00 pm
Miami-Dade County Hospital Beds Daily COVID-19 Report Hospitals Reporting

22 / 31



Miami-Dade County Daily COVID Patients Admitted - Vaccinated and Not Vaccinated
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Date

14

 2/10/2022 - 2/23/2022

Last  Days Data from February 10, 2022 to February 22, 2022
COVID-19 Hospital Report - 14 Days

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 03-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited. 

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.

(Data verified as of February 23, 2022 at 12:00pm)



Miami-Dade Fire Rescue operates multiple sites, 
both fixed and temporary pop-up sites, for various 
events throughout the county for both testing and 
vaccination. The data on the following slide 
represents the most current day information. 

Miami-Dade County 
Fire Rescue 
COVID-19 Calls 
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Miami-Dade County 
Testing and 
Vaccination Sites 
Numbers

The following slides provide the daily number 
of individuals tested and vaccinated at the 
Miami-Dade County operated sites.



Miami-Dade County Operated 
COVID-19 Collection Testing Sites 

Total Individuals Tested 
January 23, 2022 through February 22, 2022 

 

 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000



Miami-Dade County Operated 
COVID-19 Vaccination Data 

January 23, 2022 through February 22, 2022 

93
110

95
112 117

76

132

83 96 98 95 89 76
103

59

125

78 71 60

105
83

47
65

50
70 62 73 73

52 60
80

115
128

126 122 117
176

192

119
122

73
101

91
119

186

80

92

84
75

60

117
119

76
80

64
77 79

95 106

66 45

70

412
359

323 315

466
478

466

301
308

288 250
284

358

430

419 337

280

234 254

278

830

216 192

177

211

154

283
292

321

235
210

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

Initial Dose 2nd Dose 3rd Dose



The following slide is updated weekly, it is 
provided by the Miami-Dade County Office 
of Emergency Management. The slide 
shows weekly COVID-19 cases by zip code 
within Miami-Dade County.

COVID-19 Cases in
Miami-Dade County

by Zip Code
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Miami-Dade Water & 
Sewer Department 
Wastewater 
Surveillance for 
COVID-19

The following slides provide weekly data trends from 
influent samples from the three Miami-Dade Water & 
Sewer Regional Wastewater Treatment Plants.

The results continue to show a declining trend in 
COVID concentrations at North and South District 
Wastewater Treatment Plants.  The Central District 
plant showed a slight increase in COVID concentration 
compared to the previous sampling event but it was not 
very significant.



Miami Dade Water & Sewer Department 
Wastewater Surveillance for COVID-19 

Report Date: 2/22/22 

Page 1 of 2 

Date Central North South

1/2 4,249,507

1/5 2,676,166

1/6 1,029,330

1/9 1,954,331

1/12 1,163,756

1/13 1,589,033

1/16 824,839

1/19 648,107

1/20 732,150

1/23 283,685

1/26 495,607

1/27 210,679

1/30 250,438

2/2 304,834

2/3 235,960

2/6 84,097

2/9 151,956

2/10 135,321

2/13 92,419

2/16 27,318

2/17 95,325

Short Term Data Trends (Last 3 months)

COVID Concentrations (Copies/L of Sample)*

* Normalized virus concentration in units of Copies per Liter of 

wastewater collected at each treatment facility; Omicron has 

been detected at all three Plants.

 

(Population 920,528) 

Weekly influent samples from the three WASD Regional Wastewater 

Treatment Plants are sent to Biobot Analytics for COVID-19 analysis.  

Below are short-term and long-term data trends.  

(Population 776,150) 

(Population 829,725) 



Miami Dade Water & Sewer Department 
Wastewater Surveillance for COVID-19 

Report Date: 2/22/22 

Page 2 of 2 

Long Term Data Trends 

Note: The short-term and long-term data trends provided are solely for the purpose of a relative comparison of virus concentrations over time, which may or may not be reflective of the current conditions. 
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FIGURE 1.  SARS CoV2 Levels (Copies/L)

Central North South
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